505635593 08/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5682399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMILIANO GARCIA GARCIA	08/06/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANDALUX INDUSTRIAL, S.A.
Street Address:	AVDA. SANT JULIA, 235
City:	GRANOLLERS, BARCELONA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08403

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29702920

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)708-0471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-708-0471

Email: thedford@hitaffer.com

Correspondent Name: HITAFFER & HITAFFER, PLLC
Address Line 1: 1012 THE PRESERVE DRIVE
Address Line 4: MAIDENS, VIRGINIA 23102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0207.000033US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THEDFORD I HITAFFER
SIGNATURE:	/thedford i hitaffer/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=8-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505635593 REEL: 050137 FRAME: 0795

Docket No. 0207.000033US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	As the below harned inventor, i hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
	☑ The attached application, or		
	☐ United States application or PCT international application number		
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
	WHEREAS, I, Emiliano Garcia Garcia of Avda. Sant Julia, 235, Granollers, Barcelona 08403, am the inventor of a Box Roller Shade Assembly, for which I have executed application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith;		
	AND WHEREAS, Bandalux Industrial, S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), of Avda. Sant Julia, 235, Granollers, Barcelona 08403, a Limited Liability Compony of Barcelona, Spain is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefore;		
	NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Emiliano Garcia Garcia, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor.		
	I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to the Assignee any Letters Patent the application, or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.		
	I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not		

patents covering the invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, more fully to vest in it or them the title to the invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by the Assignee, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the application, or of any division, reissue or continuation thereof, or for securing foreign

executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

I hereby irrevocably appoint the Assignee as our attorney in fact to execute any documents on our behalf for procuring in its name and ownership patents in all countries for the invention.

Emiliano García Gercía

Date: August 6,2019

PATENT REEL: 050137 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 08/22/2019